TOWN MEETING 

Amended Article 24. Motion 1  

That the Town transfer the sum of $1,200,000.00 (ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED 
THOUSAND DOLLARS) from Certified Free Cash, to be expended under the direction of 
the Board of Public Works, for engineering services, bid documents, construction, 
reconstruction, remodeling, and rehabilitation of Hunnewell Tennis Courts, which work 
shall include converting Court 7 and Court 8 into mixed-used courts for both tennis and